
Energy Consumer Reference Council

December 2018



Evoenergy Control

and

Evoenergy Contact Centre

Matthew Turner

Manager, Control

Kiera-Lee Barrett

Contact Centre Team Leader



Revised regulatory proposal 
for electricity network 2019-24 

Chris Bell

Emily Brown



Overview 

• Revised regulatory proposal submitted to AER on 
29 November 2018 (published 5 December 2018)

• Takes account of the AER’s draft decision 
• revises forecasts 

• provides more information to support forecasts

• Tariff structure responses

• Third party submissions 11 Jan 2019

• Final decision by 30 Apr 2019



“… there are elements of the expenditure proposals that suggest Evoenergy 

has ‘drifted more to the reliability side of the [cost/reliability] trade-off than 

some customers would prefer”

“… genuine efforts to engage with consumers …” 

“… the proposal … is largely responsible and in general 

addresses the contemporary concerns of customers” 

“… significant progress in improving its efficiency” 

“In many respects we agree with Evoenergy on the key drivers 

influencing its revenue requirement … . … a few areas remain in 

which we require further information before we can accept proposed 

increases to capex and opex relative to the current period.”



Operating expenditure (opex) 

• Adopts changes from the AER’s draft decision

• Revises base to match actual expenditure in the 
efficient base year (2017/18) 

• Revised opex 2 per cent higher than AER’s draft 
decision and 3 per cent below regulatory proposal. 

• Forecast opex $290 per customer (2018/19 $ 
terms) for 2019-24. Despite new vegetation 
management responsibilities
• 2 per cent less per customer than in 2014-19 period

• 30 per cent less per customer than in 2009-14 period



Opex per customer 

$415

$297 $298
$285 $290

$0

$50

$100

$150

$200

$250

$300

$350

$400

$450

Actual 2009-14 Actual 2014-19 Evoenergy forecast
Proposal 2019-24

AER draft decision
2019-24

Evoenergy forecast
RRP 2019-24

2
0

1
8

/1
9

 d
o

lla
rs



Capital expenditure (capex)

• Evoenergy maintained most of its January proposal
• Refined network augmentation forecasts in new and 

high-growth areas of Canberra 

• Provided further information requested on other 
projects. 

• Revised proposal net capex $316.5 million 
($2018/19)
• 21% more than draft decision

• 4% below regulatory proposal



Net capex

329.5

261.4

316.5

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

2019–24 regulatory proposal 2019–24 draft decision 2019–24 revised proposal

$
 m

ill
io

n
 (

2
0

1
8

/1
9

)



Capex by category

-60

-40

-20

0

20

40

60

80

100

Augmentation Connections Replacement Reliability Non-network Capitalised
overheads

Less capital
contributions

Less disposals

Regulatory proposal Draft decision Revised proposal



Capex by category

-60

-40

-20

0

20

40

60

80

100

Augmentation Connections Replacement Reliability Non-network Capitalised
overheads

Less capital
contributions

Less disposals

Regulatory proposal Draft decision Revised proposal

Molonglo Valley ZS 
and high growth 
feeders



Capex by category

-60

-40

-20

0

20

40

60

80

100

Augmentation Connections Replacement Reliability Non-network Capitalised
overheads

Less capital
contributions

Less disposals

Regulatory proposal Draft decision Revised proposal

Less capital 
contribution

Add capital 
contribution



Capex by category

-60

-40

-20

0

20

40

60

80

100

Augmentation Connections Replacement Reliability Non-network Capitalised
overheads

Less capital
contributions

Less disposals

Regulatory proposal Draft decision Revised proposal

HV 
underground 

cables



Capex by category

-60

-40

-20

0

20

40

60

80

100

Augmentation Connections Replacement Reliability Non-network Capitalised
overheads

Less capital
contributions

Less disposals

Regulatory proposal Draft decision Revised proposal

Distribution 
substation 
monitoring



Capex by category

-60

-40

-20

0

20

40

60

80

100

Augmentation Connections Replacement Reliability Non-network Capitalised
overheads

Less capital
contributions

Less disposals

Regulatory proposal Draft decision Revised proposal

ADMS upgrade, ICT 
contingencies, fleet



Capex by category

-60

-40

-20

0

20

40

60

80

100

Augmentation Connections Replacement Reliability Non-network Capitalised
overheads

Less capital
contributions

Less disposals

Regulatory proposal Draft decision Revised proposal

Lower net 
capex, 4-

year average



Rate of return

• Evoenergy does not agree with the AER’s 5.80% 
draft decision on the rate of return on its asset base

• Proposes a rate of return 6.16% consistent with its 
submission on the separate rate of return process

• Rate of return final decision 17 December 2018



Bill impact of revised proposal

• Revised proposal would allow Evoenergy to raise 
$928 million (nominal) over the 5-year period
• 6 per cent ($57m) higher than the draft decision

• 3 per cent ($24m) lower than regulatory proposal 

• Retail electricity bills would rise by 0.3 per cent per 
year after adjustment for inflation 
• $6/year increase (in 2018/19 dollar terms) for an 

average Canberra residential customer 

• $20/year increase for an average small business 
customer 



Retail bill impact of revised proposal 

Real $2018/19 2018/19 2019/20 2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 Total/
average 

Residential annual bill $2,012 $2,027 $2,019 $2,025 $2,032 $2,041 $29*

Small business annual bill $6,993 $7,044 $7,017 $7,038 $7,062 $7,095 $102*

Residential annual change $15 -$8 $6 $7 $10 $6#

Small business annual change $51 -$27 $21 $24 $34 $20#

Annual change, % 0.73% -0.39% 0.30% 0.34% 0.48% 0.29%#

* Total change in the annual bill between 2018/19 and 2023/24.
# Average annual change in the residential bill over the 2019–24 regulatory control period.



Place holder decisions

• Opex productivity review  
• AER draft decision paper released on 9 Nov 2018. 

Pre-emptive productivity target of 1 per cent/year
• Submissions on draft due 21 December 2018
• AER will publish a final position once it has considered 

stakeholder feedback – Feb/Mar 2019 
• Submissions on implementation in open resets Mar/Apr 

2019

• Review of regulatory tax approach
• AER discussion paper released 2 Nov 2018
• Final report and recommendations – Dec 2018
• Implementation (if required) – Jan/Mar 2019



2019-24 Network Tariff Reform

Tariff Proposed change
AER Draft 

Decision
Revised change

Residential KW Demand 
Replace the flat energy charge with a 

TOU energy charge
Not approved

Evoenergy will retain 

flat energy charge

LV KW Demand 
Replace the flat energy charge with a 

TOU energy charge
Not approved

Evoenergy will retain 

flat energy charge

LV TOU kVA Demand

Replace the anytime kVA maximum 

demand charge with a peak kVA 

maximum demand charge

Approved

Evoenergy will replace 

the anytime kVA 

maximum demand 

charge with a peak kVA 

maximum demand 

charge from 1 July 

2019

LV TOU kVA Capacity

HV TOU Demand

HV TOU Demand –

Customer LV

HV TOU Demand –

Customer HV and LV

Off-peak (3) Day & Night
Closing this controlled load tariff to 

new LV commercial connections
No comment As per proposal

All residential and LV 

commercial tariffs

One version of each tariff

No comment As per proposal



2019-24 Tariff Assignment

Default Opt-out

Residential

Residential (new 

connection or customer 

initiated)

Residential kW demand Residential Time-of-Use

LV commercial

LV commercial without a 

CT meter

LV kW Demand 1. LV kVA TOU Demand

2. LV kVA TOU Capacity

3. General TOU

LV commercial with a CT 

meter

LV kVA TOU Demand 1. LV TOU kVA Capacity

2. General TOU

HV commercial

HV commercial HV TOU Demand (code 122) n/a (mandatory default)



Cost pass through



Cost pass through applications

Evoenergy is seeking the AER’s 
approval for positive cost throughs 
due to material increases in costs 
(2014-19) to comply with:

1. New vegetation management 
obligations 

2. New ring-fencing obligations

3. Power of Choice reforms to 
the National Electricity Rules

Submitted on 7 December 2018
AER decision expected early 2019



Brand & Communications
Erin Chancellor – Evoenergy Communications & Corporate Affairs



What have we done in 2018? 

FOCUS ON SAFETY 



What have we done in 2018? 

WOMEN IN POWER – APPRENTICE PROGRAM



What have we done in 2018? 

NATURAL GAS



What have we done in 2018? 

INNOVATION



30



Consumer engagement update

Giuliana Baggoley

Consumer Engagement Manager



Recent engagement

October 18th

Embedded generation requirements (Class 1) industry consultation

October 26-28th

Canberra Home and Leisure Show

November 7th

EN19 Deep Dive Annex

November 12th

Master Builders Association, and utilities round table



Upcoming engagement



Gas network access arrangement 
review 2021 – 2026 (GN21)

High level staged approach

Stage 1

• July 2018 – June 2020
• Review access arrangement

• Planning, incl. capex and opex

• Consumer engagement and communication

Stage 2

• July 2020 – May 2021
• Respond to questions

• Consumer engagement and communication

• Preparation of response to Australian Energy Regulator’s draft decision

Stage 3
• June 2021 – December 2021
• Implement the revised access arrangement



GN21 consumer engagement  and 
communication plan

ECRC 
participation 

in GN21

What would you like to 
know now?

How would you 
like to be 
involved?

What topics and 
stakeholders are 
important?

What else do you
need to let us know?



36



Communique draft

NEXT MEETING - WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 13th

Meetings invites for 2019 will circulate soon



38


